## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Cooperative Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:-

Visit of Sh. B.L Verma, Hon'ble Minister of State for Cooperation,

Government of India- nomination of officers thereof.

Ref:-

Government Order No. :- 1326-JK (GAD) of 2022 Dated

07.11.2022

## Government Order No. 37-JK(Coop) of 2022 Dated:- /o -11-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Adnan Nazir Deputy Registrar Cooperative Societies, Pulwama as Liaison officer with the Minister of State for Cooperation and DoNER, Government of India who is visiting the UT of J&K on 12<sup>th</sup> and 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 in connection with Public Outreach Programme.

## By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Yasha Mudgal) IAS

Secretary to the Government Cooperative Department

No.:- PS/Secy-Coop/2022 506 Copy to the:-

Dated lo .11.2022

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 1.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir
- Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department. 3.
- Inspector General of Police, Kashmir. 4.
- Director Archives, Archaeology and Museum , J&K. 5.
- Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K. 6.
- Deputy Commissioner, Anantnag. 7.
- Additional Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister of State for 8. Cooperation, Government of India.
- Mr. Adnan Nazir Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Pulwama 9.
- Pvt. Secretary to the Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department for information of the Secretary.
- 11. I/C Website Cooperative Department.
- Government Order File 12.

Additional Secretary to Government

Cooperative Department.